### **COLE TAYLOR BANK**

95746255

#### TRUSTEE'S DEED

6

This Indentuce, made this bible, day of September 19 95 between Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinois Banking Corporation,  ${eta}^{*}_{i}$  (Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 22 nd day of June 1978 and known as Trust to 78-1324 party

DEPT-OF BECORDING

\$29,00

140012 TRAN 7269 11/01/95 09143100 49285 も むほールータボーフィムユがた

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

of the first part area Howard S. Schneider, married to Terri K. Schneider

parties of the second read

Address of Grantonts) 510 E. Burr Oak, Arlington Heights, II, 60004

Witnesseth, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10,00) dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in have paid, does hareby Convey and Quit Claim unto said parties of the second part.

the following described real estate, life aged in Cook County, Illinois, to wit

Attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph o, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act,

16-12-411-053-0000 and 16-12-411-052-0000

Together with the tenements and apportenances thereunto belonging

To Have and to Hold the same unto said parties of the second part, and to proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling.

1574625

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its <u>ABSE</u>. Vice President and attested by its Truet Officer, the day and year first above written.

	COLE TAYLO	OR BANK,	A	,			
	As Trustee, a By		Trust		/ Mast. / / A	Vice President  Trust Officer	
COUNTY OF COOK  CERCIAL WEAL  SHE FA CHARGE  COUNTY OF COOK  CERCIAL WEAL  COUNTY OF COOK  CERCIAL WEAL  CERCIAL W	I, the undersigned, a Do Hereby Certify, T Vice President, and of Cole Taylor Bank ristnes are subscrib President and frust and a iknowledged own free and volunt and purposes) herei acknowledge crists Bank, did affix the strust Officer's own of paid Bank for the Given under my hand	hat Max.  T.In  personally ed to the fo Officer res that they si ary act, as n set forth; aid trust O isid corpori from and v uses and s	to V.  da L.  y knowled by knowledge of the free and the standard of the stand	Got an Horch to me	o be the sandents as suched before mid red the said intary act of a Officer did an of the collaboration to said did as the fred to set forth.	Asst.  Fired Office The persons who The persons who The this day in persons the said Bank, for us also then and the persons as a said said said said said said sai	er. Se Ce Ori GS Ori GS
Sr. Land Trust Administ	rator	Ta		lotari Pi	iblic		
Mail To:	٨	Chic This inst Lind id co 350	W. F rago, trumient (A. ). E TAYLO E. Du	ulton IL 600 was pre Horche	pared by: rr load		

**BOX 333-CTI** 

ALL THAT PARCEL of land with the building and improvements thereon

exected situate in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, being in the Southeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, consisting of Lots 5 through 10, inclusive, Lots 12 through 32, inclusive, the vacated alley lying north of and adjacent to Lot 12, and a portion of Fockwell Street lying west of and adjacent to Lots 12 through 32 and said vacated alley in block 4 in Davis addition to Chicago, being the east 15/16 of the South Half of the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12: and also the West 13 feet (as measured along the North line) of Lot 3, the East 7 feet (as measured along the north line) and the West 36 feet (as measured along the North line) of Lot 4: and also a portion of Lot 5 in County Clerk's Division of Block 1 in D. McIntosh's subdivision in part of the South Half of the Southeast (marter of said Section 12 (except the West 25 feet thereof); bounded and described according to a plan of a survey made by Greeley-Howard-Norlin, Not Inc. dated January 12, 1978 and revised January 21, 1978, as follows: Viz:

HEGINNING at the Morthwest corner of Lot 10 (being the point of intermaction of the southerly line of West Fulton Street and the westerly line of said Lot 10); thence eastwardly along the southerly line of Hest Fulton Street and the northerly line of Lots 10 through 5, aforemaid, 144.95 feet to the mortheast corner of said Lot 5; thence southwardly along the easterly line of Lot 5, aforesaid, 110.05 feet to the southeast corner thereof and the intersection of the northerly line of vacated alley, vacated as put Dicument No. 18937879; thence westwardly along said described northorly line and the southerly line of Lots 5 through 10, aforesaid, 43.15 feet to the westerly line produced north isf the vacated alley (vacated as per aforementioned Document No. 18937879) lying east of and adjacent to Lots 12 through 32, inclusive; thence southwardly along said westerly line and the easterly line of Lots 12 through 32, aforesaid, 520.33 foot to a point on the southerly line of said Lot 32 (being the southeast corner of said Lot 32); thence westwardly along said southerly line 66,25 feet, more or less, to a point on the east line of aforementioned West 13 feet of Lot 3; thence southwardly along the East line of the West 13 feet, aforesaid, 77.86 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lalle Street, as per Document No. 349790; thence westwardly along said northerly line of Lake Street 87.06 feet to a point 20 feet east of (morauled at right angles) to the centerline of the near track formerly of The Philadelphia, Baltimore and Washington Railroad Company, as it was located on November 14, 1975; thouce northwardly along a line 20 feet of (as measured at right angles) and parallel with the centerline of said track 456.67 feet to a point on a curved line, convex northwesterly, having a radius of 427.12 foot and being concentric with said railroad track; thence northwardly along said curved line an arc distance of 147.61 feet to a point in the southerly line of Lots 5 through 10, aforesaid, extended west; thence eastwardly along said southerly line 26.46 feet to a point on the west line of Lot 10, aforemaid; thence northwardly along said west line 110.05 feet to the point of beginning. [7]

CONTAINING 101,164 square feet, more or less, or 2.32241 acres, more or less.

TOGETHER with the existing railroad track and appurtenances thereto, located on the above described premises.

Commonly known as 2545 W. Fulton, Chicago, II, 60612 P.I.N.1 16-12-411-053-0000 and 16-12-411-052-0000

(continued)

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

SUBJECT, however, to (1) any easement, encumbrance, right or benefit that may have been created or recognized in or by that certain deed from the Grantor herein to Consolidated Rail Corporation designated as Document No. PB&W-CRC-RP-7 in the certification, as amended, of United States Railway Association to the Special Court cursuant to Section 209(d) of the Regional Rail Reorganization Act of 1973, as amended, said deed not yet having been recorded; and (2) the state of facts disclosed by the survey horeinabove mentioned.

Property of County Clark's Office

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated S	optember 28 10 95 Signatur	ue: Distor Trust 78-1324
Dated	A THE PARTY OF THE	A, V. P. Grator of Agent
Subscribed •	aid swom to before	!
	Marto V. Gotanco	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
this 38 t Ida	ly of the patember	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA L. HORCHER
19 95		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IL DINOSS
Notary Publi	ic Assistantian	My Commission Expires 0% 18/36
	Ox	OCT 3 1 1998
		OC 1 a '
		taka mama ufaka masutas akasa sa aka dasa
The Branice	of his agent affirms and services that	the name of the grantee shown on the deed
or assignme	int of beneficial interest in a sand	trust is either a natural person, an Illinois
		do business or acquire and hold title to real
estate in Illii	nois, a parinership authorized to do to	uniness or acquire and hold title to real estate
	real estate under the laws of the State	and nuthorized to do business or acquire and
Dated	1000 Signatu	ire: Teaceallis allows
FARIE OF STREET	The salary date desired the salary states of the salary sa	Grantos of Agens
Subscribed a	and swom to before	
***	ud David Katz	"UTFICIAL SEAL"
•	ay of Wetober	FRENCES COPELAND {
determinent of .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ MY COMMUSSION EXPIRES 3/24/99 \$
Notary Publ	in Louis Copolano	Commence of the state of the st
-	7	*/C-
	near P	<b>~</b>
NOTE:	Any person who knowingly submi	its false statement concerning the identity of

a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemennor for the first offense and of a

Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offense.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Property of Coot County Clert's Office Pro King